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Counsel for the appellant present.- Mr. Ziaullah09.03.2020 /

DDA alongwith Mr. M. Arshad, ADEO for respondents .. 
present. This appeal was filed by the appellant against 
the order dated 18.12.2013 whereby the appellant was 

allegedly illegally adjusted. Today representative of the 

respondents furnish^copy of removal order dated 

03.02.2020 of the appellant, the same is placed on file.
A copy of the same is also handed^OMer to the learned 

counsel for the appellant. Learned counsel for the 

appellant stated that the order of removal _ dated 

03.02.2020 has been passed during the pendency of 
this service appeal but was never communicated to the 

appellant or her counsel and came to know today about 
the removal order. As such the instant appeal stands 

dismissed being infructuous. However, the appellant is 

at liberty to avail proper departmental remedy etc 

against the order dated 03.02.2020. No order as to 

cost. File be consigned to the record room.

Announced:
09.03.2020

(Mian Muhammad) 
Member

(M. Amin Khan Kuhdi) 
Member
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Counsel for the appellant and Addl. AG alongwith 

Arshad Khan, ADO for the respondents present.
Representative of the respondents requests for further 

time for submission of written reply/comments. Adjourned to 

23.10.2019 on which date the requisite reply shall positively 

be submitted.

. 27.09.2019

y—
Chairman

Junior to counsel for the appellant present. Mr. 
Kabirullah Khattak learned Additional Advocate General 

. alongwith Arshad ADEO for the respondents present.

' 23,10.2019

Representative of respondents submitted reply which 

is placed on record. To come up for arguments on 

08.01.2020 before the D.B. The appellant may submit 
rejoinder within a fortnight, if so advised.

Chairman

Lawyers are on strike as per the decision of 

Peshawar Bar Association. Adjourn. To come up for 

further proceedings/arguments on 09.03.2020 before

0,8.01.2020

D.B.

MemberMember
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Counsel for the appellant Mst. Hina Idrees present. Preliminary/03.07.2019
arguments heard. It was contended by learned counsel for the appellant that 

the appellant is serving in Education Department as Qaria. She was granted 

extraordinary leave for a period of more than two years by the respondent- 

department but after expiry of the said extraordinary leave when she 

appeared for arrival report she was adjusted against the vacant post of Qaria 

in Government Girls High School Muhammad Zai Peshawar with effect 

from 11.11.2003 and it was also ordered that her salary will be released

when condemnation sanction is accorded by the Finance Department, in case• ^ *
'■the Financfe Department did not accord sanction then she will neither claim 

the past services nor she will claim salary for the period she will work vide 

order dated 18.12.2013. It’Was further contended that since the appellant 

was granted extraordinary leave by the competent authority therefore, the 

impugned conditional order dated 18.12.2013 is illegal and liable to be set- 

aside and the respondent-department is bound to adjust her on permanent 

basis.

1 \

The contentions raised by the learned counsel for the appellant need 

consideration. The appeal is admitted for regular hearing. The appellant is 

directed to deposit security and process fee within 10 days, thereafter, 

notice be issued to the respondents for written reply/comments for

02.09.2019 before S.B.■\» •

«r. .

(Muhammad Amin Khan Kundi) 
Member

02.09.2019 Counsel for the ^ appellant and Addl. AG alongwith 

Arshad, ADEO for the respondents present.

Representative of the respondents requests for time to 

furnish written reply/comments. To come up for requisite 

reply/comments on 27.09.2019 before S.B.

Chairman

J-
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\\FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court of

717/2019Case No.-

Order or other proceedings with signature of judgeDate of order 
proceedings

S.No.

321

The appeal of Mst. Hina Idrees resubmitted today by Mr. 

Shahzaullah Khan Advocate may be entered in the Institution Register and 

put up to the Worthy Chairman for proper orcler please.

10/06/20191-

REGISTRAR

This case is entrusted to S. Bench for preliminary hearing to be
2-

/a?) ^put up there on

chaItoian

f
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The appeal of Ms. Hina Idrees Qaria GGHS Mohammadzai District Peshawar received today 

i.e. on 27.05.2019 is incomplete on the following score which is returned to the counsel for the 

appellant for completion and resubmission within 15 days.

1- Memorandum of appeal may be got signed by the appellant.
2- Copy of application and leave sanction order mentioned in para-3 of the memo of appeal 

(Annexure-C) are not attached with the appeal which may be placed on it.
3- Annexures of the appeal are not in sequence which may be annexed serial wise as 

mentioned in the memo of appeal.
4- Annexure-A is illegible which may be replaced by legible/better one.

/OZP /s.T. 

Dt.-2-^^ S- /2019.

No.

REGISTRAR 
SERVICE TRIBUNAL 

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
PESHAWAR.

Mr. Shahzullah Yousafzal Adv. Pesh.
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SER VICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Appeal No.*? ^ /2019

f
MS. Hina Idress, Qaria, (BPS-12),
GGHS, Mohammadzai, District Peshawar APPELLANT

f
A
(■.

/,VERSUS

Secretary Elementary & Secondary Education Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 

Peshawar and other RESPONDENTS

INDEX
i

Page NoAnnexureDescription of DocumentsS.NO
1-3Memo of appeal
4-6A&BCopies of FIR and Revenue 

Court orders
2

7Conditional appointment order D
ECopies of Attendance Register4

12-17FCopies of official 
correspondence and inquiry

5

report
18-19Copy of judgment of Service 

Tribunal
G6

20-21HDepartmental Appeal7
221Wakalatnama8

-

Appellant

FlTmri2fess

Through:-

Noor Mohammad Khattak

&

Fa.
ShahzullaFrKh^TCdvocates

4'
■ r
I
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
Kfliyber PakhtuRhw^ 

Service TribimaJPESHAWAR
^/1in Diary IXo-/2019APPEAL NO.

Dated

MS. Hina idrees, Qaria (BPS-12),
GGHS, Mohammadzai, District peshawar APPELLANT

VERSUS

1- The Secretary (E&SE) Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar,
2- The Director (E&SE) Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
3- The District Education Officer(F),District peshawar.

APPELLANT

APPEAL UNDER SECTION-4 OF THE KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT-1974
AGAINST THE INACTION OF THE RESPONDENTS BY
NOT CONVERTING THE CONDATIONAL ADJUSTMENT
ORDER DATED 18/12/2013 IN TO PERMANENT
ADJUSTMENT AND AGAINST NO ACTION TAKEN ON THE
DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT WITHIN
THE STATUTORY PERIOD OF NINETY DAYS.

PRAYER:
That on acceptance of this appeal the respondents may
kindly be directed to adjust appellant against her post on
permanent basis. Anv other remedy which this august
Tribunal deems fit that may also be awarded in fayor of the
appellant.

R/SHEWETH:
ON FACTS:

1- That the appellant was initially inducted in the respondent
. Department as qaria (BPS-7) vide order dated 16.05.2005. That in-

Tiledto-day response to the said appointment order the appellant submitted 
Icp arrival report and started performing her duty quite efficiently and up

to the entire satisfaction of his superiors.

2- That the appellant was of tender age when her father was murdered
on land dispute. That later on the property of appellant father was 

illegally occupied by her enemies which resulted in civil litigations. 
That the appellant and her sister being the sole legal heir of their 

father's property were facing life threats from her enemies. Copies of 
FIR and revenue courts orders are attached as annexure 
.............................................................. ......................................A&B.

3- That the appellant due to serious threats to f;er life, applied for 

Extraordinary Leave (EOL) w.e.f. 20.08.2008 to 20.09.2012 (1460
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Days) without pay and the same was sanctioned to the appellant vide 

respondent No. 4 order no. 6908—10 dated 20-09-2008 which was 

never communicated to the appellant, o: . j
' u

4-That after completion and on expiry of the Extra-Ordinary Leave the 

appellant approached the concerned quarter and submitted her 

arrival report, however she was conditionally adjusted against her 

post in GGHS MUHAMMAD ZAI vide order dated 18/12/2013, on the 

pretext that the competent authority has illegally granted EOL with 

out pay, therefore the release of salary of appellant was made 

conditional with sanctioning of EOL with out pay by finance 

department. Copy of the order dated 18/12/2013 is attached as 

annexure D.

5-That the appellant started her duty at GGHS Muhammadzai and 

continuously performed duty for six month with out salary. Copies of
register attachedattendance asIS

E.annexure

6-That after conditional adjustment the case of appellant was 

forwarded through concerned official to finance department for 

sanctioning condonation/EOL with out pay, in this regard various 

correspondence have been made between respondent. Copies of 
official correspondence regarding sanctioning condonation are 

attached 

annexure
as

F.

7-That till date the appellant has been kept on hanging position neither 

the finance department has refused sanction condonation nor she 

has permanently adjusted against her post by respondents.

8-That felling aggrieved the appellant filed service appeal no 693/2018 

before this honorable court for release of her salaries but the same 

was dismissed on the ground of no work no pay vide judgment dated 

24/01/2019.copy of judgment dated 24/01/2019 is attached as 

annexure G

9- That Being kept on hanging position the appellant preferred 

departmental appeal before the respondents for her permanent 
adjustment against her post as she has not been refused 

condonation till date. However the same has not been responded by 

the respondent within statutory period, copy of Departmental appeal
annexureannexed asIS

H

GROUNDS;
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A- That the inaction of respondent by not adjusting the appellant on 

permanent basis is against the law, facts, norms of natural justice 

and materials on the record.

B- That the appellant has not been proceeded by the respondent 
Department in accordance with law and rules on the subject noted 

above and as such the respondents violated Article 4 and 25 of the 

Constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan 1973.

C- That the appellant properly applied for EOL without pay due to 

compelling reasons and the same was granted to her by competent 
authority(respondent no 4) vide order no.6908 dated 20-09- 

2008,Hence the appellant is entitled to be adjusted on permanent 
basis against her post.

D- That appellant can,t be kept on hanging position for undue length of 
time, hence the respondent is bound to adjust her permanently as 

condonation sanction has not been refused.

E- That the action and inaction of the appellant is based on arbitrary 

and malafide intention.

F- That in numerous judgments the apex court has categorically held 

that employee can,t be punished for the faults of employer.

G-That appellant seeks permission to advance other grounds and proofs 

at the time of hearing.

It is therefore, most humbly prayed that the appeal of the 

appellant may be accepted as prayed for.

Dated: 24.05.2019.

APPELLANT

H

THROUGH:
NOORMO AD KHATTAK

f J *

SHAHZULljSfi KHAN YOUSAFZAI
&

MIR ZAMAN SAFI 
ADVOCATES
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IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL COMMISSIOIVER PESHAWAR.
Dale of inslilulion.
i9.;08.20()9'

;

Date of decision. 
26.10.2009.

j

Ms'l. Janwari D/O Muhammad 
■lalal y/O khakar Khan etc

Uimanzai Kanday Tehsil > ’ 
and District Charsadda.

•!.

Petitioners.k. .

Vcrsus

./
Msl. Hina Idrees alias Gulab Bibi 
D/p Muhapimad Idrees etc R/0 
Ulfnanzai. Hukam Garhi Tehsil 
and District Charsadda. Respondents. •» ■

.j-

ORDER.

This is a revision petition against the order dated-15.08.2009. of
r*

the learned District. Collector. Peshawar, whereby thei: Revenue Officer Circle 

^reeled io enter and attest fresh-inheritance mutations of:Muhainmad''Younas. 2i\ine due 

sh ires to the parties as defined and provided in the Islamic Shariah.

►

\H‘as

i

Parties through attorney present.'. Arguments heard , and record of-)

the case examined.
;

Facts of the case aret. that the Tehsildar -Charsadda. anesiedj •

mutation No.5998. on l').09.2008 and mutation No.6p02 TyhleelL'^atteiied on
22.09.2008. Aggrieved by the same, the present respondenl filed an apt>ea] befdfe the

District Officer Revenue &. Estate / Collector Charsadda. which_was laierpn. on the 
L •!. ' '' ’

objection of the present respondent the case was transferred to Dispnci Officer Re\ cnue
I ’ ' -‘T • ;

& Estate / Collector: Peshawar for disposril.;The District Officer Revenue & Estate ' 

Cplector Peshawar, passed the. impugned-order and cancelled the mutations with the 

direction to to the Revenue Officer Circle to enter and attest inheritance

f

mutations
of Muhammad Younas by giving due shares to the parties as defined and pro\ided in the

> • • • j

Islamic Law'. Feeling aggrieved by the'said order, the present petitioner filed the instant

revision petition.

i

4- Perusal .of the record reveals that the order of the District Collector. 

Peshawar, is just, lair and according to law, I see no good ground to interfere with the

some and is. therefore, maintained and the revision petition having no force is dismissed.
j j ■ ' '

Announced.
26.10.2009.

i
•V..

A- '

;
"'V!.

r«
( Muhammad Masud Sethi) 
Additional Commissioner 

Peshawar.

.-bi.:"
/ ' \

f
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Govermneiit of Khyber Pakhturikbwa
Elementary & Secondary ,Educatjon peiibiffment

■ “• •• .. ............■ -A V 'I-:!

No. SO (PE) E&'SED/ 5-l/Misc/2014 
Date: i S'-d j ^ 2014To.

The Secretary Finance Department 
Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

Subject: application for sanction of condonation/ leave

I am dnected to enclose herewith i

ofFmance Department under the rules. ' ' uig aomam

Section Officer (PE) 
E & SE Department 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Copy Forwarded to the:-
' Secondary Education,jKhyber Pakhtaunldiwa, Peshawar

W/R to his No. 1370/F.No. 6/Leave (F)teachers

"i4f; ft'-*'*.
•*.»

!

Section Officer (Pl^
E & SE Departmeni 
Khyber Pal^tunkhwa

{

J

■■.A.

k’c

*' ■ -j -

n-mit;
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
FINANCE DEPARTMENT 
(REGULATION WING)

. No. SO(FR)/FD/5-13/2012(A)
Dated Peshawar, the 28-01-2014

The Secretary to Govt: of'Khyber P^tunkhwa, 
Elenientai'y & Secondary.Educatiori Department.

. !

APPLICATION FOR SANCTION OF CONDONATION / LEAVESubject:-

Dear Sir,

■ I am directed to refer to your letter No. SO(PE)/E&S.ED/5-l/Misc/2014 

Dared 15-01-2014 on the subject noted above and to state that Administrative 

• Depai Lment is requested to furnish .the following information / dociunents for further 
processing the case.

t

1) The Administrative Department may clarify under which rule 05 yerus EOly 

was granted to the concerned Qaria while total length, of service, of the 

concerned Qaria is less than 10 years.
2) A copy of FIR may also be furnished. *n/

• 3) Whether any departmental inquiry has been taken against the concerned
official or otherwise? If yes then the Conunittee report may be furnishe*^-

V* •
'T
4.

Yom-s faith-Mly,

SECTION OFFICER(FR)

'T0f
V

.MM 4 r

!*

'd
fri.

\r .
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OE ™yber PAiaiTumaiWA 
elementary & SECONDARY 
No. SO(PE)E&SED/5-l/Misc/20l4 
Dated Peshawar the 23-06-2014

education department

I* >.'

<The Director 
Elementary & Secondary.Education " - 
Rhyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. ’ ;

• 1.

Jf»“- application for SANCTIONJ np
CQNDONATION/LFAUp

IB ■i
4°, ' ” “ ‘5““ z,i

^^war and to state that progress„of the 

^^ted to this department for further

S¥J

>.■

case is still awai 

processing the case.
J
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DIR£CTOR.^TE OF 'ELEMENTARY 
EDUCATION KI-lYBER

&
SECONDARY

■PARMTUNICHWA PESHAWAR

NO. I^Ob /F.No.6/rF') / Leave 

DATED PESHAWAR THE:
cases

o /2015.'5= ^ 171Hi . !wmi; The Secretary to Goverimrent of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
Elementary & Secondary Education Department

m; Subject: - APPLICATION FOR SANCTION OF CONDONATION/ T.KAVR,illl
^/(Memo:-m \

I am directed to refer to the letter NoiSO (PE) E&SED/5-i/Misc/ 2014 dated '' -
^8^ the sutject cited above and to Enclose herewith a copy of letter. No.863 dated
iii^^^ors'received from District Education Officer (F) P

eshawar alongwith ^opy of the inquiry
^report and ail the relevant documents for ^rther necessary action please.

0■i

L . C
.Deputy ^D^moV(FWale) 

Elementary & Secondary Education 
Khyber'Pakhtunkhwa Peshawariil

fEndst: No.m
Copy to the:-

0
1. District Education Officer (F) Peshawar w/ r to her letter No. & dated cited above and to 

Wrl ‘ ■ ask you to explain the reason of delay in the subject case.
gjf 2. PA to Director Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Palclitunkhwa Peshawar

1

Deputy Director (Female) •
Elementary &.Secondary Education ' 'Xr. 
Khybcr Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

£1

;

7;

■. ■

■ j=

I,-.'.-

;::r



:„E.nquiry 

.Dated 2014 '

•. 4 7 ,
-■V

ENOUmYREPORT. .

1
. I was appoihted' as-Ijnquiry officer to conduct enquiry against Msl Hina Idrcss 

^^aria GGM‘S Muhammad Zai Peshawar'fyide order of the Disll; liducaiion Officer (l')'Pcshawar

\ ' [tde Endst: No., 6055-57 dated 28:6-20.14) in connection with her prolong absence from duty and
^' S-' ■

■' ^gular sanction of leave.. . .

:\ (According to, the availaljle record ;pf the Schopl/Office of the DEO(F) Peshawar/Directoraie of 
^‘menlary •&'Secondary-Education as .well as the Service Book of the mistress concerned, the 

.xSonowingrepoii is submiUc.d please:-' ' ‘
t>' She was appointed as Qaria on 16-5-2005 & she look over charge on 10-5-2005.

■ ri*Se has availed the following leave on full pay during her service after proper sanction ol leave:-
■ i. Maternity leave w.e.from 27-9-2005 to 25-12-2005 (90 days on full pay), 

ii. Maternity leave w.e.from 6-9-2006 to 4x12-2006 (90 days on full pay)
. tv:;" ’ iii. Medical leave w.e.from 5-12-2006 to 6-12-200,6 (2 days oh full pay)

, . riv. Medical leave w.e.from 12-12-2006 to 21-12-2006 (10 days on lull pay)
She also availed the Extra ordinary leave for the following period after proper

' kisanction of her leave by the competent authority i.e Ex-EDO (E&SE) Peshawar:- 
t.'- '. •

i. Extra ordinary leave w.e.from 22-12-2006 io 25-12-2006 (4 days without pay)
ii. Extra ordinary leave w.e.from 1-7-2007 to 28-2-2007 (59 days without pay)
iii. Extra ordinary Icave vv.e.from 20-.9-2007 to 29-5-2008 (25.3 day's without pay)

She again applied for'Extra ordinary leave witli effect from 20-9-2008 to
20-9-2012 (4 years without pay) but which was illegally sanctioned by Mr. Said Rehrnan Ex- 

i:' Executive District Officer (E&SE) Peshawar vide- sanction Endst: No. 6908-10 dated 20-9-2008
r *'
f fcopy attached) whilc she was not entitled for the said leave due to her less than 10 years service 

1;'. under the Revised Leave Rules 1981. The Headmistress informed the EDO (E&SE) concerned in 

to scruiinii'.e the case as the teacher concerned is not entitled for the said leave vide her

I.•V-:
•V

.The enquiry was conducted on 2-12-2014.-The questionnaires were given to her.

!

V • •
\ *

'i
I-'

c-
iclier No.1383 dated 27-10-2008 (copy attached), but the EDO concerned did not honour the

■ request of the Headmistress concerned. This is the violation of the Rylcs/ignorancc. but the said 

EDO has been died on 4-5-2011. However she availed her leave according to the leave sanction, 
blit after expiry of leave! she did not report foj' duty and she remained absent Ironi duly with

n- • elTeci from 21 -9-2012.
Eater on, she rcpcirtcd for duty on 11-}1-2013. She gave an undertaking on 

t;-- judicial stamp paper that on her adjustment she will not claim salary/scnioriiy i-tc if the
conipelcni authority docs not approve her leave condonai'.on (copy ailacheJ). Su she wa? \ ' 
conditionally adjusted ai .OGMS Muhammad Zai Pc.shav.nr by the DEO (E) Pcshav.’ar with effect 
from 11-11-2013 vide order Endst: No. 5864-6? dated i8-12-2Ul3 (copy attached). -

•r.-.

:

V *

«•.
■•.5i NJ--

I'.'-

r. /
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;;;^ ■;y;;-;t^;te^.fjcr;^pyc’9rn^-^l'liasit9.tcd.that she was not in a pos 
■ ' " j j^Jife ihi'fe^tp;^ lfe;grpund qf.hcr'iiihcrilcd property for which - '-

^dered;t^Vj;fathef;!'(cJp.ies;‘b,£^^^^^ court/ case attached). Hence the period' of non

-•• y tendance:y/^’,l5eypnd;.h.er .c0ntrol;'due.tO; life.threat. After her adjustment^ she has been working 

I P;hQnestly.ahd,reguVafly;-. .V.

f.' ' . li-''.i's’- he'cdmrnep'ded•' that< 'theleave.^ granted to her with effect from '20-9:2008 to 

^9-20,12;'(fl;yearS'5^ithpuV'p*ayj;‘may>be regularized froiji'-the Finance Department in the light of 
^ Rules.' vide,'.' Fin^ce . Department ‘ Notification No.
^.S09'SR}|j^^"-i4yJ^dv^pl;IV.ydated'\6''7r^ the absence periocl with

'fePfect frGm>2i‘/:9-2pi2:t'o'l0-M'-20i3'-'may-also be got sanctioned from the Finance Dcpai-t: as 

,»|&tr'a ordinafyjeaye '(.without pay),oni^humanitarian grounds and being a female teacher.
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IjEFORi:; THE KHYBER PAKMTUNKHWA SERVICE TRTRUAL.PESHAWAR

Appeal No. 693/2018

Dale ufinsliiulion ... 04.05.2018
' ’ 7 '*

Dale ofDecision ... 24.01.2019
>

*0 • • '!
Msi. Hina Idrees. GGHS Muhammad Zai, Peshawar.

(Appellant)
VERSUS

Director Elementary and Secondary Education, Peshawar and two others. -
(Respondents) I:

■'i

MR.'MUHAMMAO saeed khattak
Advocate

MR. MUHAMMAD .IAN 
Deputy Dislrici Attorney'

MR. AHMAD HASSAN,
MR. MUHAMMAD AMIN KHAN KUNDI

i-
'.61

For appellant.
I■

i/.'
Ji. For respondents.

MEMBER(Executive)
MEMBER(Judicial)

i
iJUDGMENT
*

AHMAD 1-jASSAN. MEMBER.-.Argumenn^ of the learned counsel for the 

parlies heard and record perused..

■

<■

r
I
\

ARGUME.NTS

, 2. Learned counsel for ihe appellant argued that she appointed againsUtfi^):
-U.j iV„T

was /i

post of Qai'ia in the Education bApartifienl 16.05.2005. The appellant availed 

I:..\tra Ordinary Leave and medical; leave'from time to time. She reported for duty

on

%
h.

1&̂on 11.11.2013 and was adjusted in GGHS, . Muhammad Zai Peshaw'ar 

conditionally. Release of her pay \vas subject to condonation/sanction of leave by * 

the Finance Department. In case sanction was not accorded, she would not claim 

salary for the said period. Moreover, she will cease to be a ^government servant. 

Time and again she approached the respondents'but no avail. PreSi^peal has 

ise of salary and allow'ances from thU-Uate of a^sjiiei]| i.e

k:I
a!'.f5

i:

been filed for rele;
m.;
&■

m
0,

-.
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of this;„,*eheavmg:On,aquery

not, informed that she was
also present during

perlorniin^

The appe'ituit was not
11.11.2013 

Trib.unal whethei
duty or

she

pcrfonning cluty^ that sheargued

tedtto her. That she
District Attorney ui

learned Deputyhandthe other 

11 fully absent 

affidavit not to

On expiry, of leave gran
from duty after

iod she remained absent.rernained wt claim, benefits for the per

ibmitted anSI and rules.seated according to law ^
She was

as Qaria. She 

she failed to

CONCLUSltP^
ihe appellant

ion Department
served the Education 

■ tVom lime to time
Initially , Xfter expiry of ieave4. /

Leave

21.10.2012. -

djusted in gov

dcrlahing on iudici

on-arrival for duty

1 Peshawar'

claim pay/

OrdinafN’availed Lxtra submitted

High School No
id The appellant

ernment Girls
on .dutyresume

that not to
ral stamp pap*^’^

nl order was condilimralan.unShe had given

vhe period she

,egularizatiojt/con

stated at the 

entitled for salary

Cantt. . Her adjustmen
remained absent

eoartment. Asby the Finance Depforseniority
donation of leave

did not perform duty

,1. after'U.i'-M'V so
d subject toan

i. bar that she1;
die appellant onward;1' from the said period

theirwas not 0 left to bear
is dismissed. Parties are

, the appeal is
sequel to above

,Pile be consigned route reeoM room.
As a6.

;i

own costs.-

'(AHMAD HASS AH')
member

^ mad AMIN KHAN-WNDI)

MS

(MDHAM
X.-

---------------------------------------------------------------------------‘

Copytag
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1
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.i: . The Director Elementary'and Secondary Education

KPK Peshawar

-Subject: Appeal regarding non Regularization /non Adjustment on Job

:■

Worthy sir,

I humbly approach your good self for my immediate adjustment on qana post by DEO Female 
Peshawar, It is further requested that Conditional adjustment is not requested as I liave bitter 
experience of conditional adjustment where I served without pay for five months 11/11/2013 
on,ward, while I was tqld that my case for regularization of leave will be sent to Finance 
Department KP Peshawar. From 2013 till date the case has-not been sent to Finance 
Department due to slow-process at DEO, Education Direct'oralc and Education Secretariat.

I earnestly request adjustment with pay on the following grounds

* 1 availed long leave from 20/09/2008 to 20/09/2012 my fallici' in past, while I was child, 
w'as murdered by enemies on land dispute and my costly land at Tangi District Charsada 
has been occupied by the said enemies.

» Out of various Court decision last Court decision by Additional Commissioner Peshawar 
is annexed.

« On 21/09/2012 I approached the the then Exec-utive District Education Oificcr explaining 
my position.that I am facing life threat due to severe'enmity. While l was told to save 
life service could be regularized any time at any stage,

0 On 11/11/2013 I reported arrival to DEO Female Peshawar and keeping my miserable 
position and serious enmity I was adjusted conditionally at GGHS Mohammad 2ai 
Peshawar with the condition that I will not claim the Financial benefit if Finance 
Department reject my case. I served regularly at the School for Five Months,, paid all the 
expenses out of my pocket but sorry to say that in lorig Five Months a simple case of 
extra ordinary leave was not sent to Finance Department.

• I still claim that my case has been delayed to Finance Department from year 2013 
2019 hence 1 deserve the right to be adjusted with Pay not Conditionally as may case 
has been not rejected by the Competent Authority Finance Department as 1 declared in 
affidavit.

I

to
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h
r

■Pagel
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I approached Services Tribunal for payment of-my salaries for th 

.epartment out of nay pocket expenses. The Serves Tribunal dismissed 
salaries where I have th.e right to go to next higher court 

•. * But I hereby declare for

0

e period I served

my appeal for
I

: ^ salaries from the period 2013
during which I have reported arrival for duty and 

Department out of pocket exp'erises but I Will 
adjustment

□ on­
to 2019 

for Five months served theeven
■■

presence from duty period 21/09/2012

1^:
with pay treatingall my non

10/11/2013 without payto

Brief

I surrender my right of salaries forth

pay at an early date.

Thanks,

e reported period even but request for posting with

waiting for your kind approval at early date.

\-

Yours Obediently,

MlHina Idress

Qaria '

OhV.
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OF 2019

(APPELLANT)
____ (PLAINTIFF)

(PETITIONER)

VERSUS

(RESPONDENT)
(DEFENDANT)4- 7

I/We rjKffX- _______ ___________
Do hereby appoint and constitute NOOR MOHAMMAD 

KHATTAK, Advocate, Peshawar to appear, plead, act, 
compromise, withdraw or refer to arbitration for me/us as my/our 

Counsel/Advocate in the above noted matter, without any liability 

for his default and with the authority to engage/appoint any other 

Advocate Counsel on my/our cost. I/we authorize the said 

Advocate to deposit, withdraw and receive on my/our behalf al 
sums and amounts payable or deposited on my/our account in 

the above noted matter.

o 72018Dated. 1
CLIENT

ACCEPTED
NOOR MOHAMMAD KHATTAK

&

SHA YOUSAFZAI
ADVOCATES

OFFICE:
Flat No.3, Upper Floor,
Islamia Club BuilcJing, Khyber Bazar, 
Peshawar City.
Phone: 091-2211391 
Mobile No.0345-9383141
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' BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
IH t- >

SERVICE APPEAL NO.717/2019

Hina Idrees V/S Secretary & others.

REPLY ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS.
Respectfully sheweth:

The Respondents submits bellow:

PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS:

1. That the Appellant has got no cause of action /locus standi.
2. That the Appellant has concealed material facts from this Hon,ble Tribunal.
3. That the Appellant has been estopped by his own conduct to file the instant 

appeal before this Hon’ble Tribunal.
4. That the instant Appeal is badly time barred.
5. That the instant Appeal is not maintainable in its present form.
6. That the instant Appeal is bad for mis-joinder and non-joinder for the necessary 

parties.
7. That the Appellant has not come with clean hands to this Hon’ble Tribunal.
8. That the instant Appeal is barred by law.
9. That the Hon’ble Tribunal has no jurisdiction to adjudicate the matter.

ON FACTS.

1. That Para No. 1 is pertains to record.
2. That in reply to Para No.2, it is submitted that the instant Para is not concerned 

with the respondents.
3. That in reply to Para No.3, it is submitted that the Appellant applied for extra 

ordinary leave with effect from 20-9-2008 to 20-09-2012 (04 years without pay) 

which was illegally sanctioned, while she was not entitled for the said leave due 

to her less than 10 year service under the Revised Rules 1981. The Head 

Mistress informed the competent authority to scrutinize the case, as the 

Appellant is not entitled for the said leave. However she availed her leave 

according to the leave sanction but after expiry of leave she did not report for 

duty and she remained absent from her duty with effect from 21-9-2012.
4. That Para No.4 is incorrect, misleading and against the fact. The Appellant 

submitted affidavit under her own signature that she will not claim any benefit 
etc. till the approval of her absent period, furthermore, she has willful absent 
from her duty and admitted at the bar that she did not perform her duty after 11 - 
11-2013.
(Copy of affidavit and judgment of this Hon’ble Tribunal dated 24-01-2019 

are attached as annex: A «&B)
5. That Para No.5 is incorrect, misleading and against the facts. Appellant was 

willful absent from her duty and in this connection the Respondent Department

i



' ' ' ; iss^ued show cause notice, conducted inquiry and also issued personal hearing 

I*' letter to the Appellant^^:-
■ (Copy of show cause notice, inquiry and personal hearing letter^^re 

attached as Annex: G, D &EJ/
6. That reply of Para No.6 is replied in the-above Para.
7. That Para No.7 is incorrect, misleading and against the facts. The Appellant was 

willfully absented from her duty and she is not interested to resume her
8. That in reply Para No.8, it is submitted that the Appellant filed Service Appeal 

No.693/2018 before this Hon’ble Tribunal and the Appellant admitted the facts 

that she did not perform her duty, therefore, this Hon’ble Tribunal dismissed 

her appeal on dated 24-01-2019 which has already annexed.
9. That Para No.9 is incorrect, misleading and against the facts. The Respondent 

Department adjusted the Appellant but she remained absent from her duty till 
date, therefore, the Appellant has no cause of action to file the instant appeal.

GROUNDS

A. That Ground-A is incorrect, misleading and against the facts. Detail reply has 

been given the above Para.
B. That Ground-B is also incorrect, misleading and against the facts. The 

Appellant was wellful absent from her duty and the competent authority issued 

her show cause notice but her reply to the show cause notice was not 
satisfactory.

C. That Ground-C is incorrect and misleading.
D. That Ground-D is incorrect and misleading. Detail reply has been given in the 

above Para.
E. That Ground-E is incorrect, misleading and against the facts. The Respondent 

Department acted according to law, rules and policy.
F. That Ground-F is incorrect arid misleading. The case of the Appellant does not 

fall within the ambit of referred judgment.
G. That the respondents have also seek permission of this Hon’ble Tribunal for 

further / additional grounds at the time argument.

It is therefore, very humbly prayed that on acceptance of this reply, the 

instant appeal may very kindly be dismissed with cost.

(S n

District Education Officer 

(Female) Peshawar^
Director,

(E &SE) KPK

Secretary,
(E *&SE) KPK



U>®E^TAKING. rCT HDUCATIOM

SS5f«S«.The undersigned hereby undertake as under.
i availed JiOL upio 20/10/2012.

control fLife threat in mf fathcrTurlTcSvTnf3^°’^ circumstances be
2.

yond my
f. i 3.

Cantt. I was reUdTDEO SllVeshaS'adiS""'’''

(justment is due to re^ons beyond

I -J PeshawarI

control ^
5.-

//7i
Odicd. 2/12/2013.

' ■ M.Sc.B.Ed 
QariaGGHS-l Peshawar C

Irees

antt.

Dated.
Enst No

Copy ofthe above is forwarded to the.
. D stnet Account OfficerPeshawar

2. P'-mc.palGGHS-l Peshawar Cantt
4 p"''‘^‘P^'^“dmistress GGHS 
y concerned.
5- Official

Peshawar.
concerned.
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^BHI-ORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUAL.PESHAWAR-

Appeal No. 693/2018

Date of Institution ... 04.05.2018

Date of Decision ... 24.01.2019

Mst. Hina Idrees. Qaria, GGHS Muhammad Zai, Peshawar.
(Appellant)• • **.

VERSUS

Director Elementary and Secondary Education,.Peshawar and two others.
.1

(Respondents) <-
V, ,■

MR. MUHAMMAD SAEED KHATTAK, 
Advocate For appellant.

^ '
MR. MUHAMMAD JAN 
Deputy District Attorney For respondents.

MR. AHMAD HASSAN,
.MR. MUHAMMAD AMIN KHAN KUNDI

MEMBER(Executive) 
MEMBER( Judicial).

JUDGMENT

AHMAD HASSAN. MEMBER.- Arguments of the learned counsel for the

parlies heard and record perused.

ARGUMENTS

Learned counsel for the appellant argued that she was appointed against the
^—'

post of Qaria in the Education Department on 16.05.2005. The appellant availed

9

Extra Ordinary Leave and medical leave from .time to time. She reported for'duty

11.11.2013 and was adjusted in GGHS, Muhammad Zai Peshawaron

conditionally. Release of her pay was subject to condonation/sanction of leave by

the Finance Department. In case sanction was not accorded, she would not claini^ 

salary for the said period. Moreover, she will cease to be a government servant. 

Time and again she approached the respondents but no avail. Present appeal has 

been filed for release of salary .and allowances from the date of adjustmer^t i-e



2

f-ii
I l.l 1-2013. Olie appellant was also present during the hearing. On a query oftliis 

inbunal whether she was performing duty or nog informed that she 

performing duty?

was not

3, On ihe oilier hand learned Deputy District Attorney argued that she ■ 

remained willfully absent from duty after expiry of leave granted'to her. That she 

submitted an affidavit not to claim benefits for the period she’remined'absent. 

•She was treated according to law and rules.

■!

■i

V
1 ::

CONCLUSION
•;

Initially the appellant served the Education Department as ‘ Qaria. She 

availed Extra Ordinary Leave from time to time. After expiry of leave she failed to ' : 

resume duty on 21.10.2012. The appellant submitted arrivaf' for duty 

11.11.2013 and was adjusted in government Girls High School No.l' Peshawar ^ 

Cantt. She had given an undertaking on judicial stamp paper that not to claim pay/ 

seniority for the period she remained absent. Her adjustment order was conditional - ' 

and subject to regularization/condonation of leave by the Finance Department. As 

the appellant stated at the bar that she did not perform duty after 11.11.2013. so

4.

on

not entitled for salary from the said period onward.wns

6. As a sequel to above, the appeal is dismissed. Parties are left to bear their 

own costs. File be consigned to the record room.
\

v

(AHMAD HASSAN) 
MEMBER/

(MUHAMMAD AMIN KHAN KUNDI) 
MEMBER

ANNOUN'CED
24.01.2019 /



‘ i I ^ yi'j'ici.:.

(I'EMALE) PESHAWAR.

---------- -___/Esfb.v|/i>.r-'

;S^L9_/20I9.
NO..«

To Dated Peshawar the i

^ . !
MsTiinaJdrcw Qaria 

OOHS Mohaijjinad Zai Pcsli !a war. i

SUBJIiC'/-; - EERSO^L HEARiMr,
1

Memo; i

RQPerence your reply of show
appear in person before the Undersigned

cause notice and you

on 25,07.2019 i
directed to attend this office 

111 connection with your reply for further

• and to are
:•

nece.s.sary action.

OISTKICT liDbCATlON Ol'l'lCER 
^ (FEMALE) PESHAWAR- ^ ’

~ C O-
Tndst.-No.___^ b D . ' /

Copy forwarded to the;- 

Head Mistress, GGHS Moi
lammad Zai Peshawar for information.

1r

D/s / Ric r EDUCATibN OFFICER 
(I•EMAU:•:)PESHAWAI^’ f

\
\

\ \
-'V/

I

f

' )
' ;
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1» MUt NO. 

I'.\ I'K

I j P— 'ra
\ *r JTo, sl^lii.ilmv/ The District Education Officer Female-E& SE 

Pesiiawar . ,

Subject Defense of False Absence Allegation . V A'T /T ^ A
ARespected madam,

References your charged sheet received on 8 Jull 2019 my defense is as under

1. it is 100% wrong that I am absent from duty since 14/02/2014
2 .it is also 100% wrong that I have not replied to show cause notice .please inquire, it is 
some where in offices not delivered to or show-me my receipt signature.
3 .defense / gi’ound reality
a. in compliance of provisional order I performed duty for more then 3 months @ 18000 
per month out of my pocket including conveyance and other charges , but DEO , Dirpetor 
E & SE and secretary E & SE KP in this long period failed to submit my case to finapee ; 
department where I produced all the required documents in time .
b. through written statement I informed your office through proper channel that I can not
bear any more this expenditure and off my duty wet trom 14/02/2014 sorry to say that in 
spite of my written information your office charged me for false absence where I have ^ 
properly informed you . I am not absent but according that written statement I am waiting 
for regular adjustment with pay by finance department. ' . '
c .how worthy DEO can mark me absent in spite of my written information 14/02/2014 
and expect me to serve without pay wef 2014 to 2019 while the case is still pending ir 
her office and not placed for decision at the table of finance department, 
a. DEO office should please consider the case sympathetically as the case has very much 
delayed by her office and it is not my fault to serve without pay for years as law . 
department has set 90 days for settlement of case that is why after 90 ,days of my appeal 
failure by director £ & SE KP I again approached court of law for my with pay 
adjustment of my job where is case has been accepted on 3 jul 2019 for proper hering.
My case is in serious enmity case of murder and snatching of millions worth property and 
life threat which record I have produced of charsada court and additional commissioner 
Peshawar court to your office with my support documents.

Respected madam I am waiting for my regular adjustment by
1 .finance department
2 .education department 
.3 .services tribunal KP Peshawar
And I hope my case being beyond control of human efforts will be delt by any of the 
above mentioned category without major penalty-for absence because since creation ol' 
Pakistan to date no government servant can be expected or found present without pay on 
job for 5 years how department compel me without decision of finance department to be \ 
present whereas i, have informed through attached letter.

• /

'C

Thanks
<n

Mrs. Hina idress 
Qaria
GGHS mohammad Zai,



1 u-
DISTRICT TDUCATION OFI-ICIT 
(l-'TMAITiJ RliSllAWAR.

DATr;DIM';SIiAWAI<TliF;|^^r..6
f\\A\A^ >-

i
0

. The Head Mistress,
(i.Ci.ll.S Mohainiiiad/ai I'eshawar.

SUH.IECT;- SI-IOW CALhSI- NOTICI-:.

Mem(;;-

Bnclose please find herewith show cause notice (in duplicate) in r/o Hina Idrees,

you are directed to serve upon to above named oriiciai through 

register AI) iminediately under intimation to this oriice.

Qaria of your school and

\sP\
(;• DISTRICT DOUCATION Ol-TICHR, 

(FEMALE). PESHA WAR.#



.il'icc c)l the Dislncl LclucaLiun (Jlliccr, (i'ciiialc) j^eshawar.

C’au.se Notice.
j

Sam inn Cihani. Di.sirlci lulnaiiitm OfJ'iccr, (I'ciihiIc) /\‘.slici\vcir,

AuKlinriiv. under ihe Khyher Pakhlunkima Governmenl Servanis (F.fjkieddy and Discipline) Rules. 

2011, da hereby .serve yaiir. M.s. Hina Idre.s.s. (Jaria (1(1/IS Mohununudzai re.shawur as fallinv.

./IS COIIIlll'/l'il/

I am satisjmd (Ual you have commifled the following, acls//oniisskm.s specified in rule 3 fihe

said rules.

(a) Ahseni from duly w.e.f I5j)12jll3 

(hj iVliscondiicl.

As a result thereof 1, as compelenl aulhority, have lenlalively decided io impose upon you Ihe 

major penally under rule 4 of ihe said rules.

You are, iherefore. required Io show 

imposed upon you and also inlimale whether you desire Io be heard in p
why Ihe aforesaid penally should no! because as Io

erson.

If no reply lo this notice is received within seven days or not more than fifteen days of its

delivery, u .shall he presumed iha! you have no defense Io pul in and in ihul case an ex-parle action 

shall be laken ayainsi you.

O

■(a)MPEltNTAUTH()Rrnj 
DISTIUCTEDUCATION OFFIC£l(. 

(FEMALE) PESHAWAIC^
(!



/) yiyLt £_

’ -C A .I'f'- )\ ^****'
}

Office of the PIUNCJPAL 
(lovt; Ciir/s Jfifher Secondary 
School Main (Injar l^'shawar 
i\o. 3352 Dated /()6/2(}}9.

/---- V-\\I,
\

yi.i

777/
•X ■’ ' SI; \ \\' .............

-•\\

V'

H0
^ //S> DAIUV N{)/

DA ;I 1h: 1 )i.si I'K I I -.(liitMl i():i () i Ticcr, 
(l-crn:ilcj iA'slinwar.

r V
\

ISiiiiKiUirc i/•>ir
Suhiccl: Kmjjn'AIJOirriMsf, 'Y\’frA^\VVAX.,

Memo,
I. Mathim Saima, lA-jncipal ol (IGi lSS Mian Gujjar. was appointed as enquiry officer to 

coiulucl an enquiry againsl Msi.llina Idrecs (Qaria), at GGMS Muhammad Zai. A visit was paid 
U) GCil IS Muhamniatl Zai, ;>ii 13Junc,(H9. ^
The concerned teacher was not 
l-leadmistrcss ol' tlic school she

at school being absenl from 15'" Feb, Old. According to Ihe 
w'tis posted liere after her EOL and she resumed her duty 

GCdlS Muhammad Zai, on 20'*- Dec. 013 and did iicrduly up to Id"' Feb,014.But after that she 
abscni till dale. According to her she informed the DEO (F) about her absentee at that time 
she got no mfoi'nialion from her

tit

is

. But
any .sanction of her leave from ofllce.'.Mer short tuneor

record i.s ati-ached !i'..rcwiih.;me:

Her )a::l availed |-(;l, was Irom .dO/OO/Oh' to 20/09/12, She 
her duly on 1 l/04/iJ!3. Later on she

remained absenl and reported 
idjLisietl at GGIIS Muhammad Zai JAshawar where si 

l.crlonncd licr diilv from 20ih i)cc, Ol.d lo Feb, 014 and from then onwards she ’ 
dale.

was L
iC

is absenl till

rindincts:-
Ihe concerned teacher after gulfing post was contuuiously on various kinds of leave 

F.ven aliei expn-y ol her Iasi availed liOi., she did nut
A,-

her duty. And tifler her adjuslmeiil 
at AUIIS Muhammad Zai, she remained jn'osem w.e.f20"’ Dee, 013 to 14"' Feb, 014 and then she 
IS .ibsent lill dale wiilioul any leave. So, how could 
years. Now lliis matter is to

resume

a government employee remain absent foi‘ 
be solved by the competent authority, according to service rules. 

i;e granted leave lor her absent period or to be terminated.either she can

I'iKinking you.

AL

.............
Oovi; Girls Migher Secondary 
Senool iMam Gujai' Feshav\'ar

f Secondar/



i-J.

OFFfCE or THE Of STRICT EDUCA TION OFFICER (FEMA LE) 
PESHAWAR. ^^I'1^

CHARGE SHEET

i, SAMINA GHANI, District Education Officer (Female) Peshawar as
competent Authority, hereby charged you Mst, Hina Idrees Qaria of GGHS
Muhammad Zai Peshawar as follow.

That you have committed the following irregularities.

“According to the inquiry report 

absent from duty w.e.f 14.02.2014 till date without

Whereas, a show cause
No.l697/Est-I/P.F dated: 15.06.2019 but you have

you are completely remained 

sanction of leave”

also served upon' you vide this office letter 

no responded yet.

was

In the light of above facts, I, District education officer as competent
authority is satisfied enough to serve this charge sheet upon you for Mis­
conduct and negligence of duty and have tentatively decided 

you the major penalty “Removal from
to impose upon 

service” under rule 4 (b) (iii) of E& D rules
2011.

You ai'c hereby directed to appear within seven days after issuance of 
this letter, before the undersigned to explain your position otherwise, it shall be

presumed that you have no defense to put in and in that case as ex-parte
action shall be taken against you.

(SAMINA GHANI) : 
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER, 

(FEMALE) PESHAWAR.



district education officer,
(FENM^l^^^SHAWAR.

/PF Hina Idrees QarmNO.y

dated PESHAWAR 'I'HE ^

I'o

The Director
Ihformation Khybcr PakhUinkhwa 

Peshawar

SHOW CA1ISE NOTIC_ESUBJECT:-

herewith 07 copies of Show cause Notice in 
into 02 leading Urdu News papers

Memo:- Kinldy refer to the subject cited above and to enclose 
Hinda Idrees Qar.a UGHS Multanunacizai Peshawar for publication

rcspeci ot Msi. 
ol'Disirici Peshawar please.

district EDUCATION OFFICER, 
(FEMALE) PESHAWAR./
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)
r-

hy'j) ^ I»C?J U t-Zl 6 I 14/02/2014^

04/07/201
- Uy ' li^ *•’•7 t ^ ^

j»ly I i/iy^t/'It If ^ >X't ^ ^

^ 'Xi^j>^- L/y^ J^Jd/^l^y^ (1 XyiU^)X!J^/'j 15’4

2011 ^/i
{E&D).i

/ll'tS'^ l>? j£_l<>(/(3lvbl)y*-k_>^2_lJyl^1yr§y(/0y /• 'JV
*

(

(try)



GGMS Tehkal Pavan (

Name of School Vacant Post

IT Post Vacant at GGMS Tehkal 
Payan Peshawar

GGMS (Tehkal Payanj-Peshawar

S

HEADMISTKE^ 
G. G.M. School 

Tehkal Payan Peshawar

•!

i



DISTRICT EDUCATION Oin-ICI-, 
(ri^MALE) PESHAWAR,
NO. n3>
Dated Peshawar the /0\ /2019.

/Estb:-1//P.F
. / r-

J'
The Head Mistress,
GGf-JS Mohaininadzai Peshawar.

SUPJin';- APPEAEKI-iGAKIJINCi NON Kl-GUl.ARI/ATION NON-An.lUSrMI-:Nr ON J(JH.
Memo;

liefcrciicc to tlic subject noted above and to ask you to provide the detail report in respect 
of Hina Idrces, Qaria of your school whether she is performing her duty or not with documentary proof 

at once for onward submission to the high ups for further necessary action.

/I DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER, 
(FEMAI.Ej PESHAWAR. A

C"Endst: No ■/ ^

Copy forwarded for information to the;-

Director of Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar with reference to 
his letter No.6003/F.No,6/1-71 .cave Ca.ses/Appeal/daled 20.03.2019 and with (he request to sto)) 
•the process/case till provision of the report from concerned Head Mistress.

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER, 
(FEMALE) PESHAWAR.

A-
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To"- fo'^j
\ ■>‘,'

The DEO<(female) Peshawar V;\

SUBJECT; ATTENDANCE RECORD OF MISS HINA IDREES

Respected madam,

thIt is stated that the attendance record oTMISS HINA IDREES (Qaria) from 20 

December 2013 to 14"^ February 2014 at GGHS MUHAMMAD ZAI PESHAWAR has 

been attached with this letter.

HEAD MISTRESS
G.G.IiS. Mohammacizai 
Dalazak Road, Peshawar

SCHOOL HEAD: Nusrat Begum.1rz
■SCHOOL NAME; GGHS MUHAMMAD ZAI

, PESHAWAR

vV
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OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER ^FEMALE) PESHAWAR. •I

NOTIFICATION.

1 WHEREAS the principal GGHS Mohammadzai Peshawar has reported that Mst. Hina Idress Qaria is 
absent from duty w.e.from 14/2/2014 after expiry of leave without any application vide IMo 107 
dated 24/2/2014.

2 AND WHEREAS she was proceeded against under Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Govt: Servant rules 2011 for 
^ the charge of willful absence and show cause notice was served through Principal vide Nol697 dated

15/6/2019 but no response received.
3 AND WHEREAS Mst. Saima Principal GGHSS Mian Gujar Peshawar and Mst. Humera H/M GGHS 

Dalazak Peshawar were appointed as enquiry officers vide this office Notification E. No. 996-97 
/Estab; l/PF dated 30/5/2019 to enquire against the above named official who is absent from duty to 
submit detail report into the matter.

WHEREAS the enquiry Officers has submitted enquiry report vide No. 3352 dated 24/6/2019. 
The enquiry officers have pointed out that the above named official is absent from dutv w e from 
14/2/2014. . •

4 AND

5 AND WHEREAS charge sheet was issued to the above named official through Head Mistress and copy 
thereof endorsed at her home address vide No. 2625-26 dated 4/7/2019 but no response received till 
date.

AND WHEREAS letter for personal hearing6 also issued vide No. 3558 dated 18/1/2019 (P-133) in 
response of her show cause notice to appear in person before the undersigned on 25/7/2019 \hCj)
connection with your reply, but you failed to avail the opportunity,

was

•7 AND WHEREAS the absent Notice was published in two leading Newspapers daily AKHBAR dated 
23/10/2019 and daily Mashriq on 24/10/2019 to attend the Office but neither you resume the duty 
nor responded to these notices.

8 AND WHERAS The competent authority, District Education Officer (Female) Peshawar, after having 
considered the charges, evidence on record, and facts of the case, of view that the charge of 
misconduct/willful absence from duty against the accused has been proved■''

9 NOW THEREFORE, in exercise of the powers under Rules-4(b)iii of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government 
Servants(Efficiency and Discipline Rules 2011, I, the competent authority District Education Officer 
(Female) Peshawar is pleased to impose major Penalty of "Removal from Service"upon Mst: Hina 
Idress Qaria GGHS Mohammadzai Peshawar with immediate effect. The period of her absence with 
effect from 15/2/2014 till date is hereby treated as unauthorized absence from duty without pay.

(SAMINAGHANI) 
DISTRICT -£OUCATION OFFICER, 

(FEMALE) PESHAWAR.

^^2Endst: Nd /dated Peshr; the 72020

Copy of the above is forwarded to the:- 
Accountant General Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
Deputy Commissioner Peshawar.
Director (E&SE) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
District Monitoring Officer Peshawar.
Head Mistress GGHS Mohammadzai Peshawar with the remarks to recover any over payment m 
to the above named Official and deposit in to Govt: Treasury under intimation to this Offi. 
Official concerned.

1
2
3
4
5

6

/district education OFFICER,
^ _ (FEMALE) PESHAWAR.A-!

1


